



6 fibre pigtail fan out, PSKD cable



24 fibre pigtail fan out, MINI BREAKOUT cable



24 fibre patchcord fan out BREAKOUT cable

## Multipigtails, multipatchcords

## **Features:**

- cable bundles, can be terminated by E-2000, SC, LC, FC or ST connectors
- eliminate the need for splicing or mechanical connecting fibres in the field
- reduction of costs
  - cable bundle can be protected by tubes or splittable corrugated tubes
  - different configurations of endings e.g. cascade
  - available cable bundles:
  - breakout with 2.0 mm cables for indoor use
  - mini-breakout with 0.9 mm buffered fibres for indoor use
  - universal cable for outdoor use
  - PSKD tactical cable with 0.9 mm buffered fibres for outdoor applications

## **Configurations:**

fan out cable WK	connector on side A	connector on side B	fibre count	cable length L [m]	fibre type	cable type
	E28 E-2000/APC DIAMOND	E28 E-2000/APC DIAMOND	SM MM 4 4G 6 6G 8 8G 12] 12G 24] 24G 48] 48G		INDOOR	
	E20 E-2000/PC DIAMOND	E20 E-2000/PC DIAMOND			SM G.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	A - mini Breakout with 0.9 mm buffered fibres
	E28R E-2000/APC 0,1 dB DIMAOND	E28R E-2000/APC 0,1 dB DIMAOND			SMG.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	B - breakout with 2 mm cables
	SCA SC/APC	SCA SC/APC	SM MM 4) 4G 6J 6G 12J 12G	Defined by the customer	SMG.652D (SM1) SMG.657 A1 SMG.657 A2 MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2) MMG.651 50 (OM3) MMG.651 50 (OM4)	C - patchcord cable bundle in protective corrugated tube with the bushing
	SCP SC/PC	SCP SC/PC			Universal indoor/outdoor	
	SC SC MM	SC SC MM	SM MM 4j 4G 6j 6G 8j 8G 12j 12G 24j 24G 48j 48G		SMG.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	D - with 2 mm cables
	LCP LC/PC	LCP LC/PC			SMG.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	E - with 2 mm cables and fibre manifold
	LCA LC/APC	LCA LC/APC			SM G.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	F - with 0.9 mm buffered fibres
		X – no connector	SM MM		TACTICAL	
			4J 4G 6J 6G 12J 12G		SMG.652D (SM1) MMG.651 62,5 (OM1) MMG.651 50 (OM2)	M - PSKD with 0.9 mm buffered fibres

Notice: lengths of the shortest leads dA, dB and the sA, sB length increments should be specifed in addition to the code.

## **Ordering:**

WK/E2A/E2A/24J/25/SMG.652D/B - patchcord fan out, E-2000/APC connectors on both ends, 24 fibres, length 25 m, SM G.652D fibre, BREAKOUT cable

This document is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct, OPTOMER can take no responsibility for actions taken based on the information contained in this document. OPTOMER reserves the right to make changes to this document without notice. All sales of product are subject to OPTOMER's terms and conditions of sale only, which can be found on OPTOMER's website. This document is protected by copyright © OPTOMER Meller Restelsis (as j. [2022]. The product are protected are protected by constrained constrained on the information of our products is prohibited and OPTOMER will take action to prevent any infringement of its rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers.